
2010-2011 Lindsey Wilson College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-9   Conf: 13-5   Home: 13-2   Away: 9-7   Neutral: 2-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Copley, Michelle 1-1 34 34.0 11-16 .688 6-9 .667 0-0 .000 1 3 4 4.0 3 0 3 2 0 1 28 28.0
23 Rainey, Ashley 31-31 962 31.0 230-367 .627 0-2 .000 180-241 .747 136 194 330 10.6 93 0 43 104 39 62 640 20.6
30 Sheets, Alannah 1-1 36 36.0 6-11 .545 4-8 .500 3-4 .750 0 3 3 3.0 1 0 0 6 0 4 19 19.0
45 Krell, Viktoria 31-31 1016 32.8 228-406 .562 0-0 .000 92-132 .697 120 177 297 9.6 70 0 31 75 15 25 548 17.7
33 Gillis, Sarah 1-1 18 18.0 6-7 .857 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 4 0 0 1 1 0 12 12.0
32 Payne, Britney 1-1 23 23.0 6-11 .545 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 4.0 0 0 1 6 0 3 12 12.0
20 Seabaugh, Andrea 1-1 31 31.0 4-10 .400 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 1 3 4 4.0 1 0 6 4 0 0 12 12.0
12 Johnson, Samantha 1-1 39 39.0 3-7 .429 1-3 .333 4-5 .800 0 6 6 6.0 3 0 8 3 0 2 11 11.0
3 Anthony, Diondra 31-31 1009 32.5 123-286 .430 14-50 .280 60-88 .682 34 62 96 3.1 45 0 160 109 3 39 320 10.3
13 Johnson, Ashley 1-1 21 21.0 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 1 1 2 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 9.0
44 Pohl, Alex 1-0 19 19.0 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 0 3 3 3.0 2 0 0 1 2 1 9 9.0
15 Mckinney, Tabatha 1-1 35 35.0 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 7 7 7.0 2 0 6 4 1 3 8 8.0
12 Johnson, Samantha 1-0 19 19.0 3-5 .600 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 7.0
41 Spillman, Bethany 29-25 787 27.1 60-154 .390 31-88 .352 46-66 .697 45 104 149 5.1 55 0 49 49 15 41 197 6.8
22 Williams, Tiffany 31-22 518 16.7 63-176 .358 57-150 .380 10-14 .714 14 35 49 1.6 27 0 33 34 0 13 193 6.2
21 Copley, Michelle 31-9 619 20.0 53-157 .338 40-127 .315 14-21 .667 27 33 60 1.9 28 0 40 28 7 20 160 5.2
35 Moore, Jessica 1-1 11 11.0 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 0 2 2.0 3 0 1 2 0 1 5 5.0
33 Gillis, Sarah 31-5 646 20.8 45-108 .417 22-59 .373 20-31 .645 10 27 37 1.2 23 0 84 62 2 21 132 4.3
50 Skudra, Laura 1-1 29 29.0 2-6 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.0 5 0 2 2 0 0 4 4.0
22 Williams, Tiffany 1-0 25 25.0 1-7 .143 0-5 .000 1-4 .250 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 4 2 0 4 3 3.0
22 Williams, Tiffany 1-0 18 18.0 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 1 0 0 1 0 2 3 3.0
10 Lockridge, Taylor 23-1 229 10.0 16-42 .381 3-8 .375 22-41 .537 3 16 19 0.8 22 0 27 29 0 16 57 2.5
24 Kuykindoll, Nijahal 12-0 61 5.1 9-20 .450 4-8 .500 0-1 .000 3 8 11 0.9 7 0 2 6 2 1 22 1.8
32 Payne, Britney 20-0 198 9.9 13-32 .406 3-6 .500 0-9 .000 19 36 55 2.8 22 0 8 20 1 5 29 1.5
12 Johnson, Samantha 13-0 81 6.2 7-17 .412 0-0 .000 4-12 .333 1 8 9 0.7 14 0 1 3 0 0 18 1.4
50 Skudra, Laura 11-0 71 6.5 5-16 .313 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 7 6 13 1.2 12 0 0 6 1 1 15 1.4
31 Litzinger, Kasey 9-0 34 3.8 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 3-4 .750 0 3 3 0.3 2 0 4 3 0 1 6 0.7
11 Carpenter, Jerika 1-0 22 22.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 2 1 0 1 0 0.0
05 Hensold, Janelle 1-0 1 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
21 Copley, Michelle 1-0 5 5.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
15 Prosser, Chelsea 1-0 9 9.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Lockridge, Taylor 1-0 4 4.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 33 6630 200.9 909-1896 .479 192-542 .354 469-690 .680 472 835 1307 39.6 451 0 516 575 89 268 2479 75.12
Opponents 33 6628 200.8 821-2019 .407 216-671 .322 327-455 .719 433 643 1076 32.6 578 0 420 545 67 247 2185 66.21



Team Statistics LIND OPP
SCORING 2479 2185
    Points Per Game 75.1 66.2
    Scoring Margin 8.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 909-1896 821-2019
    Field Goal Pct .479 .407
3 POINT FG-ATT 192-542 216-671
    3PT FG Pct .354 .322
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 469-690 327-455
    FT Pct .680 .719
    FT Made Per Game 14.2 9.9
REBOUNDS 1307 1076
    Rebounds Per Game 39.6 32.6
    Rebounds Margin 7.0 –
ASSISTS 516 420
    Assists Per Game 15.6 12.7
TURNOVERS 575 545
    Turnovers Per Game 17.4 16.5
    Turnovers Margin -0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 268 247
    Steals Per Game 8.1 7.5
BLOCKS 89 67
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 2.0
ATTENDANCE 6,667 4,333
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-476 12-361
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 7-300

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT3 Total
Lindsey Wilson
College 1225 1248 6 2479
Opponents 1038 1135 12 2185

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/10 MORRIS COLLEGE W 99-67 475
11/12/10 at Bethel University L (OT) 87-93 210
11/16/10 ALICE LLOYD COLLEGE W 86-60 472
11/23/10 BEREA COLLEGE W 72-53 507
11/26/10 vs Lindsey Wilson College L 76-93 50
11/27/10 at McKendree University W 60-55 385

* 12/02/10 at University of Virginia's W 80-75 423
* 12/04/10 at Pikeville College W 70-52 385
* 12/09/10 UNIV OF THE CUMBERLANDS L 45-57 455

12/11/10 WILBERFORCE UNIVERSITY W 85-56 105
12/14/10 at Indiana University Southe L 79-87 140
12/19/10 vs Saint Xavier University W 72-54 50
12/20/10 vs Freed-Hardeman University W 67-63 50

* 01/06/11 WEST VIRGINIA U. INST OF W 76-57 345
* 01/08/11 UNIVERSITY OF RIO GRANDE W 86-75 447
* 01/13/11 at Shawnee State University L 69-72 280
* 01/15/11 at Georgetown College W 83-76 395
* 01/22/11 ST. CATHARINE W 80-67 684

01/24/11 MIDWAY COLLEGE W 77-47 334
* 01/27/11 UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA'S W 98-62 480
* 01/29/11 PIKEVILLE COLLEGE W 72-53 411
* 01/31/11 CAMPBELLSVILLE UNIVERSITY L 58-86 974
* 02/05/11 at Univ of the Cumberlands L 72-73 380
* 02/10/11 at West Virginia U. Inst of W 86-62 210
* 02/12/11 at University of Rio Grande W 79-74 315
* 02/17/11 SHAWNEE STATE UNIVERSITY W 68-61 530
* 02/19/11 GEORGETOWN COLLEGE W 84-72 448
* 02/24/11 at Campbellsville University L 67-76 1,000
* 02/26/11 at St. Catharine W 76-54 210

03/03/11 vs Georgetown College W 74-64 290
03/05/11 vs Lindsey Wilson College W 66-62 395
03/17/11 vs Southern Nazarene Univers W 63-56 552
03/18/11 vs NO. 1 Azusa Pacific Univ L 67-71 715

* = Conference game



2010-2011 Lindsey Wilson College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-5   Home: 7-2   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Rainey, Ashley 18-18 584 32.4 137-233 .588 0-2 .000 97-132 .735 89 114 203 11.3 59 0 21 62 23 35 371 20.6
45 Krell, Viktoria 18-18 607 33.7 134-242 .554 0-0 .000 59-89 .663 76 102 178 9.9 41 0 19 49 7 17 327 18.2
3 Anthony, Diondra 18-18 602 33.4 75-185 .405 10-30 .333 45-62 .726 16 30 46 2.6 28 0 98 66 1 23 205 11.4
41 Spillman, Bethany 17-14 438 25.8 32-78 .410 16-45 .356 33-45 .733 26 57 83 4.9 37 0 26 28 13 24 113 6.6
22 Williams, Tiffany 18-14 320 17.8 39-99 .394 33-82 .402 6-9 .667 11 19 30 1.7 16 0 22 20 0 11 117 6.5
21 Copley, Michelle 18-6 385 21.4 31-96 .323 24-77 .312 6-11 .545 17 23 40 2.2 15 0 24 22 4 14 92 5.1
33 Gillis, Sarah 18-2 388 21.6 24-65 .369 14-39 .359 13-16 .813 7 19 26 1.4 14 0 49 45 2 15 75 4.2
10 Lockridge, Taylor 12-0 105 8.8 7-18 .389 2-4 .500 8-14 .571 1 8 9 0.8 10 0 8 15 0 6 24 2.0
31 Litzinger, Kasey 7-0 23 3.3 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 3-4 .750 0 3 3 0.4 1 0 1 1 0 1 6 0.9
32 Payne, Britney 10-0 93 9.3 4-15 .267 1-2 .500 0-6 .000 11 16 27 2.7 13 0 7 9 1 3 9 0.9
50 Skudra, Laura 5-0 18 3.6 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 0 3 0.6 2 0 0 1 1 0 4 0.8
12 Johnson, Samantha 6-0 24 4.0 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 3 3 0.5 7 0 0 1 0 0 4 0.7
24 Kuykindoll, Nijahal 7-0 20 2.9 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0 3 3 0.4 3 0 1 2 1 0 2 0.3
Total 18 3607 200.4 489-1051 .465 101-284 .356 270-391 .691 286 453 739 41.1 246 0 276 326 53 149 1349 74.94
Opponents 18 3598 199.9 460-1118 .411 121-376 .322 163-223 .731 239 347 586 32.6 319 0 225 299 43 138 1204 66.89

Team Statistics LIND OPP
SCORING 1349 1204
    Points Per Game 74.9 66.9
    Scoring Margin 8.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 489-1051 460-1118
    Field Goal Pct .465 .411
3 POINT FG-ATT 101-284 121-376
    3PT FG Pct .356 .322
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 270-391 163-223
    FT Pct .691 .731
    FT Made Per Game 15.0 9.1
REBOUNDS 739 586
    Rebounds Per Game 41.1 32.6
    Rebounds Margin 8.5 –
ASSISTS 276 225
    Assists Per Game 15.3 12.5
TURNOVERS 326 299
    Turnovers Per Game 18.1 16.6
    Turnovers Margin -1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 149 138
    Steals Per Game 8.3 7.7
BLOCKS 53 43
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.4
ATTENDANCE 4,774 3,598
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-530 9-400
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Lindsey Wilson College 662 687 1349
Opponents 599 605 1204

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/10 at  University of Virginia's W 80-75 423
12/04/10 at  Pikeville College W 70-52 385
12/09/10 UNIV OF THE CUMBERLANDS L 45-57 455
01/06/11 WEST VIRGINIA U. INST OF W 76-57 345
01/08/11 UNIVERSITY OF RIO GRANDE W 86-75 447
01/13/11 at  Shawnee State University L 69-72 280
01/15/11 at  Georgetown College W 83-76 395
01/22/11 ST. CATHARINE W 80-67 684
01/27/11 UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA'S W 98-62 480
01/29/11 PIKEVILLE COLLEGE W 72-53 411
01/31/11 CAMPBELLSVILLE UNIVERSITY L 58-86 974
02/05/11 at  Univ of the Cumberlands L 72-73 380
02/10/11 at  West Virginia U. Inst of W 86-62 210
02/12/11 at  University of Rio Grande W 79-74 315
02/17/11 SHAWNEE STATE UNIVERSITY W 68-61 530
02/19/11 GEORGETOWN COLLEGE W 84-72 448
02/24/11 at  Campbellsville University L 67-76 1000
02/26/11 at  St. Catharine W 76-54 210


